

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION VIII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. ______, s. 2023

- TO : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisor (CID & SGOD) Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors Division Section Heads All Others Concerned
- FROM : MOISES D. LABIAN JR. PhD, CESO VI OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintenden

EDITA S. CANO Administrative Officer V Office In-Charge

- DALL MAR 3 1 2023 GM: CALBAYOS DITY
- SUBJECT : UPDATES ON THE CONDUCT OF QUARTER 1 DIVISION MONITORING, EVALUATION, AND

ADJUSTMENT (MEA) FOR CY 2023

DATE : March 31, 2023

1. In compliance to Regional Memorandum No. 241, s. 2023 re: Implementation of the Regional Monitoring, Evaluation, and Adjustment (RMEA) System for Calendar Year 2023 where 2023 Quarter 1 and 3 Regional MEAs are purely submission of MEA Reports, this Office hereby announces that the scheduled Quarter 1 Division MEA on April 4-5, 2023 is cancelled. However, to ensure the 100% submission of needed data to be included in our report, there will be a **Convergence of all the members of our DMEA Family on April 12, 2023 at exactly 2 o'clock in the afternoon at the Division Conference Hall**.

Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are earnestly desired.



P2 Brgy. Hamorawon, Calbayog City, Samar (055) 530-0059 | bit.ly/depedcalbayog calbayogcity.division@deped.gov.ph

